
=ffi=
REPUBLIC OF THE PH ItI PPIN ES

PH I LI PPtNr STATISTICS AUTHOzuTY

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONl

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA), through its Bids and Awards Committee,
intends to procure Network Maintenance Tools which will be undertaken in accordance with
Section 53.9 (Small Value Procurement) of the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184, with an Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC) in the
amount of Six Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Pesos (P654,450.00).

For any clarification, you may contact us at telephone no. (02) 8374-8283 or email address
at bac-secretariat@psa.gov. ph.

Wlfuqyn'[,zt/ra
MINERVAIELOISA P. ESOUIVIAS

\ehairperson, Bids and Awards Committee
I
I

TERMS AhID CONDITIONS
1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include alltaxes, duties, and/or levies payable.
4. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.
5. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical specifications, and other

terms and conditions stated herein.
6. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of your

duly authorized represenlalive/s.
7. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitled the Lowest Calculated Quotation/Lowest

Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the PSA shall adopt and employ "draw lots' as the tie-breaking method to
finally determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

8. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical Specifications.
9. The PSA shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical

specifications.
10. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission oi the required supporting documents, i.e, Order

Slip and/or Billing statement, by lhe supplier. Our Government Servicing Bank, i.e, the Land Bank ofthe Philippines,
shall credit the amounl due to the identilied bank account of the supplier not earlier than twenty-four (24) hours,
but not later than forty€ight (48) hours, upon receipt of our advice. Please note that the corresponding bank
transfer fee, if any, shall be chargeable to the account of the supplier-

11. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percenl (0.001) of the value of the goods not delivered within
the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The PSA shall rescind the contracl once the
cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without
prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

The following documents are likewise requjred to be submitted on the specified deadlines:

PSA Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City. Philippines 1101
Telephone: (632) 8938-5267
www.psa.gov.ph

Document Deadline Rema,{s
Copy of 2020 Mayor's or Business
Permit or Valid PhiIGEPS Registration
(Platinum Membership)

Not later than _[_ December
2020 at 11 00 AM. (together
with quotation)

ln case not yet available, you may submit your expired Business or Mayo.'s
permit with Official Receipt of .enewal application, however, a copy of your
2020 Business and Mayor's Permit shall be required to be submitted aft6r
award ol contract but before payment.

Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
(GPPB-prescribed fo.m)

Not later than _Il_ December
2O2O al 11 OO A.M. (together
with quotation)

lf unable to have the document ootarized, you may submit an unnotarized
Omnibus Sworn Statement, sublect to compliance therewith afteraward of
contract but before paymont

A E:,".t:E

ffi

Please quote your best offer for the item/s described herein, subject to the Terms and
Conditions provided below. Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized
representative not later than l\ Oecember 2020 at '11 :00 A.M. through email at
bac-secretariat@osa.qov.ph.

1 As of 02 October 2020



Request for Quotation \J
PR No. lTDS02-20-10-00055

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, l/we submit our
quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

Item(s) and specifi cation(s)

Minimum
U nit Qtv Unit Price

Total Amount

(VAT inclusive)

Compliance with
Technical

Specifications
(pls. check)

Yes No

etwork Maintenance Tools

at 6a Cable - 20 Boxes
pecification

Length: 500m
erminated/Unterminated: Unterminated
hield Type: F/UTP
heath Color: Blue
uter Sheath Material: LSZH
umber of Strands: 8
uter Diameter: 7.2mm
ire Behaviour: Low Smoke Zero Halogen
LSZH)

iber Splicing Machine - 1 Unit
ification

l-9 Fusion Splicer, s-inch TFL LCD Screen,
&MM Automatic lntelligent High Accuracy

ptical Fiber Fusion Welding Splicing
hine 3-in-'1 Fiber Holder, AC100-240V for

M, MM, DS, NZDS.US PIUg

RJ45 Boxes - 100 Boxes
pecification

P (Tyco Electronics), Brand new high
uality & high performance plug; 24k gold-
lated contacts; Standard RJ45 connector,
P8C wiring (8 position); Supports

nsmission frequency up to 350Mhz,
omplies with ElA./TlA-568-8.2-2002,

SO/IEC 1 1801-2002; Complies with FCC 68
bpart F; UL Recognized File No: E81956;

L Voltage Rated: 150 VAC RMS Max; CSA
File no: LR7189A; CSA Voltage Rating: 150

olts Max; CSA Current Rating: 1.5 MAPS

; Compatible to standard socket; Accepts
4 AWG, 26 AWG, 28 AWG, 30 AWG, solid
re; Application: 10/1 00 Base-T and Gigabit

1000Mbps) Ethernet, Quantity: Box of
100pcs

Fiber Optic Tool Kit - I Unit
pecification

'18 in 1 FTTH Fiber Optic Tool Kit with Fiber
ptical Power Meter and 1mW Visual Faulty
cator and Cable Cutter Stripper SKL€C

iber Cleaver

lot 1

Page 2 of 3

I

I

I



Printed Name of authorized representative/Signature

Position.

elcro Wrap Tape - 4 Reels
pecification

tem Package Dimension: 9.0"L x 9.0"W x
5"H

tem Package Weight: 1.'l lb
ouble-sided wraps around and adheres to

nself - No adhesive/sticky side

bel Mark/TAG -5 Unit
pecification
re Power Cable Label Mark tags Self
cking Nylon Tie Tags

00% Brand new and high quality zip ties tag
network cables power lines and so on

Material: Plastic
lor: White

ip Tie Length: Approx. 1ocm

able Tie 7.6x300mm Black - 1 Pack
pecification

1000pcs 3mm.80mm 3.100mm 3-120mm
lack Self Lock Plastic Nylon Cabte Ties Zip
tre

Cable Tie 7.6x300mm Black - 5 Pack
Specification
100pcs Black Plastic Cable Zip Tie Fasten
Wrap

Cable Tie 7.5x300mm Black - 5 Pack
Specification
Cable Tie 7.6mm x 300mm (12") Black 100pcs
per pack

Total amount in
words:

Name of Company

Address: Email Address:

Fax No

Date

Tel No..

Page 3 of 3

Request for Quotation
PR No. lTDS02-20-10-00055

I

Cellphone No._


